Meeting Date: May 1, 2014
Subject: Approve Resolution No. 2792: Recognition of California Day of the Teacher
<ul> <li>□ Information Item Only</li> <li>□ Approval on Consent Agenda</li> <li>□ Conference (for discussion only)</li> <li>□ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)</li> <li>□ Conference/Action</li> <li>□ Action</li> <li>□ Public Hearing</li> </ul>
<u>Division</u> : Business Services
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2792: Recognition of California Day of the Teacher.
Background/Rationale_: May 14, 2014, educators around the state will mark the 32 <sup>nd</sup> anniversary of California's Day of the Teacher.
Financial Considerations :
:
1) Resolution No. 2792
Estimated Time of Presentation : 5 minutes
Submitted by: Ken A. Forrest, Chief Business Officer
Approved by: Sara Noguchi, Ed.D., Interim Superintendent

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2792**

## **Recognition of California Day of the Teacher**

**WHEREAS**, May 14, 2014 has been designated throughout the State as California Day of the Teacher; and

WHEREAS, an educated public serves as the foundation of our democracy; and

**WHEREAS**, teachers as well as counselors, librarians, social workers, and other certificated personnel touch many people with a lasting effect; and

WHEREAS, excellence in our State and District begins with California's certificated staff; and

WHEREAS, certificated staff overcome obstacles and challenges daily to make a difference in the lives of students and families; now

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education commends oc 0.00oc 0.00oc 0.00 uEC3